
2023
C A L E N D A R

R E G I O N A L  P O I N T S   
O F  I N T E R E S T   
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Whether you’re designing the car of tomorrow  
or connecting the Internet of Things, you  
need cutting-edge product solutions to  
bring your design to fruition. At KOA Speer,  
we’re the ideal partner to help you do just that.  
Our constantly expanding line of passive  
components will give you the solution to  
make your concept a reality! 

  More than just Resistors - yes we're the world 
leader in thick film resistors,   but our product  
line is broad  and growing every day, including: 

• Shunt/Current Sense Resistors  
• Wide Terminal Resistors  
• High Voltage Resistors  
• Thin Film Chip Resistors 
• Surge Resistors 

Passive Component Solutions - our engineering  
group will work with your design team to  
develop the passive component solution  
you need. Many of the hundreds of new  
products we’ve introduced in recent years are  
the result of such collaboration.  

Award Winning Passive Supplier - we’re the  
industry’s most recognized and awarded  
supplier for achieving the highest product  
quality, on-time delivery and responsive  
customer service.  

Bring Your Designs to Life 
with our Passive Components

     From  Concept to Reality



AT- A - G L A N C E

MORE THAN JUST RESISTORS

2023



Presque Isle Lighthouse 
Lake Erie, Pennsylvania 
Construction of the lighthouse began  
in September of 1872 and was completed in  
July of 1873. The keeper was responsible for  
keeping the light shining all night long  
to alert all of the travelers on Lake Erie. 

Presque Isle Lighthouse still serves 
as a working aid to navigation today. 

 



JANUARY 2023
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     SUN              MON              TUE              WED              THU               FRI                  SAT

wk1/52

New Year’s Day

Martin Luther King, Jr. Day

wk2/51

wk3/50

wk4/49

wk5/48



Amish Community  
Clymer, New York 
Settled by Amish from Geauga 
County, Ohio in the 1970s, this is 
one of the most significant Amish  
communities in Western New York.    
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     SUN              MON              TUE              WED              THU               FRI                  SAT

wk5/48

wk8/45

wk9/44          

Ash Wednesday

Valentine’s Day

Presidents’ Day

wk6/47

wk7/46

Groundhog Day



Chautauqua Institution  
Chautauqua, New York 
Offers educational programs to 
thousands of visitors in a resort  
setting along Lake Chautauqua.
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St. Patrick's DayDaylight Saving Day
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wk9/44

wk10/43

wk11/42

wk12/41

wk13/40



Cherry Springs State Park 
Couldersport, Pennsylvania 
One of the best places on the eastern 
seaboard for stargazing, night sky enthusiasts 
flock to the park for its dark skies which are  
famous for great views of the Milky Way,  
planets, and hard-to-see astronomical objects  
and phenomena. 



APRIL 2023

Palm Sunday
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wk13/40

wk14/39

wk15/38

wk16/37

wk17/36

Good Friday

Easter

Tax Day

wk18/35



Cook Forest  
Cooksburg, Pennsylvania 
One of the country’s most beautiful old 
growth forests. Not only special for the  
immense height of its trees, these towering 
sentries are truly ancient. Its oldest  
Hemlocks and Pines are around three 
hundred and fifty years old.
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wk18/35

wk19/34

wk20/33

wk21/32

wk22/31

Mother’s Day

Memorial Day



Great Blue Herron  
Erie, Pennsylvania  
As Pennsylvania’s only “seashore,” Presque Isle 
offers its visitors a beautiful coastline and many 
recreational activities, including swimming,  
boating, fishing, hiking, bicycling, and in-line  
skating. A National Natural Landmark, Presque Isle  
is a favorite spot for migrating birds. 
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wk22/31

wk23/30

wk24/29

wk25/28

wk26/27  

Flag Day

Father’s Day Juneteenth



Grand Canyon of Pennsylvania 
Wellsboro, Pennsylvania 
Its forested views and deep 
canyon walls stretch for over 45 miles  
with depths of nearly 1,500 ft. 
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wk26/27

wk27/26

wk28/25

wk29/24

wk30/23  

Independence Day

wk31/22    



Jamestown Audubon 
Center & Sanctuary 
Jamestown, New York 
A 570 acre wetland preserve that 
includes over 5 miles of trails, a  
native tree arboretum, picnic areas,  
and educational gardens to explore.
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wk31/22

wk32/21

wk33/20

wk34/19

wk35/18



Panama Rocks Park,   
Panama, New York 
A world of towering rocks, deep 
crevices, passageways, and small  
caves hidden in an ancient,  
moss-covered forest! 
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wk35/18

wk36/17

wk37/16

wk38/15

wk39/14

Labor Day



Kinzua Skywalk   
Kinzua State Park  - Mt. Jewitt, Pennsylvania 
Selected as “One of the World’s 
Top 10 Most Beautiful Skywalks 
and Viewpoints in the World” by the  
Culture Trip, U.K. The Kinzua Sky Walk  
is an engineering marvel with  
breathtaking views of the Kinzua Gorge.
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wk40/13

wk41/12

wk42/11

wk43/10

wk44/9

Columbus Day

Halloween



Allegheny National Forest   
Northwestern Pennsylvania 
Established in 1923, the Allegheny 
National Forest is Pennsylvania’s 
only National Forest. Situated on  
the Allegheny Plateau, the forest is  
comprised of 514,029 acres in the  
northwestern corner of the state. 
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wk449

wk45/8

wk46/7

wk47/6

wk48/5

Daylight Savings Ends

Thanksgiving

Election Day Veterans Day



Skiing  
Western New York 
Plenty of snow and lots of fun, 
Holiday Valley Resort in Ellicottville 
& Peek’n Peak Resort in Clymer   
attract many ski enthusiasts to the 
area offering   downhill, snowboarding  
and tubing.
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wk48/5

wk49/4

wk50/3

wk51/2

wk52/1

Christmas Eve Christmas Day

New Years Eve
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