



Concept to Reality

Bring Your Designs to Life with our Passive Components



More than just Resistors - yes we're the world leader in thick film resistors, but our product line is broad and growing every day, including:

- Shunt/Current Sense Resistors
- Wide Terminal Resistors
- High Voltage Resistors
- Thin Film Chip Resistors
- Surge Resistors

Passive Component Solutions - our engineering group will work with your design team to develop the passive component solution you need. Many of the hundreds of new products we've introduced in recent years are the result of such collaboration.

Award Winning Passive Supplier - we're the industry's most recognized and awarded supplier for achieving the highest product quality, on-time delivery and responsive customer service.

To make your design a reality. visit KOASpeer.com





ISO 9001:2015 IATF16949:2016

JANUARY

Su	Мо	Tu	We	Th	Fr	Sa
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
8	9	10	11	12	13	14
15	16	17	18	19	20	21
22	23	24	25	26	27	28
29	30	31				

APRIL

Su	Мо	Tu	We	Th	Fr	Sa
						1
2	3	4	5	6	7	8
9	10	11	12	13	14	15
16	17	18	19	20	21	22
23	24	25	26	27	28	29
20						

JULY

Su	Мо	Tu	We	Th	Fr	Sa
						1
2	3	4	5	6	7	8
9	10	11	12	13	14	15
16	17	18	19	20	21	22
23	24	25	26	27	28	29
30	31					

OCTOBER

Su	Мо	Tu	We	Th	Fr	Sa
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
8	9	10	11	12	13	14
15	16	17	18	19	20	21
22	23	24	25	26	27	28
29	30	31				

FEBRUARY

Su	Мо	Tu	We	Th	Fr	Sa
			1	2	3	4
5	6	7	8	9	10	11
12	13	14	15	16	17	18
19	20	21	22	23	24	25
26	27	28				

MAY

Su	Мо	Tu	We	Th	Fr	Sa
	1	2	3	4	5	6
7	8	9	10	11	12	13
14	15	16	17	18	19	20
21	22	23	24	25	26	27
28	29	30	31			

AUGUST

Su	Мо	Tu	We	Th	Fr	Sa
		1	2	3	4	5
6	7	8	9	10	11	12
13	14	15	16	17	18	19
20	21	22	23	24	25	26
27	28	29	30	31		

NOVEMBER

NOVENIDEN									
Su	Мо	Tu	We	Th	Fr	Sa			
			1	2	3	4			
5	6	7	8	9	10	11			
12	13	14	15	16	17	18			
19	20	21	22	23	24	25			
26	27	28	29	30					

MARCH

Su	Мо	Tu	We	Th	Fr	Sa
			1	2	3	4
5	6	7	8	9	10	11
12	13	14	15	16	17	18
19	20	21	22	23	24	25
26	27	28	29	30	31	

JUNE

Su	Мо	Tu	We	Th	Fr	Sa
				1	2	3
4	5	6	7	8	9	10
11	12	13	14	15	16	17
18	19	20	21	22	23	24
25	26	27	28	29	30	

SEPTEMBER

Su	Мо	Tu	We	Th	Fr	Sa
					1	2
3	4	5	6	7	8	9
10	11	12	13	14	15	16
17	18	19	20	21	22	23
24	25	26	27	28	29	30

DECEMBER

DECEMBER								
Su	Мо	Tu	We	Th	Fr	Sa		
					1	2		
3	4	5	6	7	8	9		
10	11	12	13	14	15	16		
17	18	19	20	21	22	23		
24	25	26	27	28	29	30		
31								







DECEMBER

 Su
 Mo
 Tu
 We
 Th
 Fr
 Sa

 4
 5
 6
 7
 8
 9
 10

 11
 12
 13
 14
 15
 16
 17

 18
 19
 20
 21
 22
 23
 24

 25
 26
 27
 28
 29
 30
 31

JANUARY 2023

FEBRUARY

 Su
 Mo
 Tu
 We
 Th
 Fr
 Sa

 5
 6
 7
 8
 9
 10
 11

 12
 13
 14
 15
 16
 17
 18

 19
 20
 21
 22
 23
 24
 25

SUN	MON	TUE	WED	THU	FRI	SAT
New Year's Day	2	3	4	5	6	7
wk1/52	0	1.0	1 1	12	12	1.4
8 wk2/51	9	10	11	12	13	14
15 wk3/50	16 Martin Luther King, Jr. Day	17	18	19	20	21
22 wk4/49	23	24	25	26	27	28
29 wk5/48	30	31	1	2	3	4









Amish Community

Clymer, New York

Settled by Amish from Geauga County, Ohio in the 1970s, this is one of the most significant Amish communities in Western New York.

9 10 11 12 13 14 **15** 16 17 18 19 20 **21 22** 23 24 25 26 27 **28 29** 30 31

FEBRUARY 2023

SUN	MON	TUE	WED	THU	FRI	SAT
29 wk5/48	30	31	1	2 Groundhog Day	3	4
5 wk6/47	6	7	8	9	10	11
12 wk7/46	13	14 Valentine's Day	15	16	17	18
19 wk8/45	20 Presidents' Day	21	22 Ash Wednesday	23	24	25
26 wk9/44	27	28	1	2	3	4









FEBRUARY

 Su
 Mo
 Tu
 We
 Th
 Fr
 Sa

 1
 2
 3
 4

 5
 6
 7
 8
 9
 10
 11

 12
 13
 14
 15
 16
 17
 18

 19
 20
 21
 22
 23
 24
 25

 26
 27
 28

MARCH 2023

APKIL
Su Mo Tu We Th Fr Sa
1
2 3 4 5 6 7 8
9 10 11 12 13 14 15
16 17 18 19 20 21 22
23 24 25 26 27 28 29
30

SUN	MON	TUE	WED	THU	FRI	SAT
26 wk9/44	27	28	1	2	3	4
5 wk10/43	6	7	8	9	10	11
12 Daylight Saving Day	13	14	15	16	17 St. Patrick's Day	18
19 wk12/41	20	21	22	23	24	25
26 wk13/40	27	28	29	30	31	1







 20 21 22 23 24 **25** 27 28 29 30 31

APRIL 2023

22 23 24 25 26 **27**

29 30 31

SUN	MON	TUE	WED	THU	FRI	SAT
26	27	28	29	30	31	1
wk13/40						
2 Palm Sunday	3	4	5	6	Good Friday	8
wk14/39						
9 Easter	10	11	12	13	14	15
16	17	18 Tax Day	19	20	21	22
wk16/37	24	25	26	27	20	20
23	24	25	26	27	28	29
wk17/36						









APRII

10 11 12 13 14 15 **16** 17 18 19 20 21 **22 23** 24 25 26 27 28 **29**

MAY 2023

25 26 27 28 29 30

SUN	MON	TUE	WED	THU	FRI	SAT
30 wk18/35	1	2	3	4	5	6
7 wk19/34	8	9	10	11	12	13
14 Mother's Day	15	16	17	18	19	20
21 wk21/32	22	23	24	25	26	27
28 wk22/31	29 Memorial Day	30	31	1	2	3









MAY

Su Mo Tu We Th Fr Sa **7** 8 9 10 11 12 **13 21** 22 23 24 25 26 **27 28** 29 30 31

JUNE 2023

JULY

30 31

SUN	MON	TUE	WED	THU	FRI	SAT
28 wk22/31	29	30	31	1	2	3
4 wk23/30	5	6	7	8	9	10
11 wk24/29	12	13	14 Flag Day	15	16	17
18 Father's Day	19 Juneteenth	20	21	22	23	24
25 wk26/27	26	27	28	29	30	1









JUNE

 Su
 Mo
 Tu
 We
 Th
 Fr
 Sa

 4
 5
 6
 7
 8
 9
 10

 11
 12
 13
 14
 15
 16
 17

 18
 19
 20
 21
 22
 23
 24

 25
 26
 27
 28
 29
 30

JULY 2023

AUGUST

 Su
 Mo
 Tu
 We
 Th
 Fr
 Sa

 6
 7
 8
 9
 10
 11
 12

 13
 14
 15
 16
 17
 18
 19

 20
 21
 22
 23
 24
 25
 26

 27
 28
 29
 30
 31
 4

SUN	MON	TUE	WED	THU	FRI	SAT
25 wk26/27	26	27	28	29	30	1
2 wk27/26	3	Independence Day	5	6	7	8
9 wk28/25	10	11	12	13	14	15
16 wk29/24	17	18	19	20	21	22
23 wk30/23	24	25	26	27	28	29
30	31		70.3	B SERVICE:		

wk31/22









JULY

 Su
 Mo
 Tu
 We
 Th
 Fr
 Sa

 1
 1
 1
 1
 1
 1
 1
 1
 1
 1
 1
 1
 1
 1
 1
 1
 1
 1
 1
 1
 1
 1
 1
 1
 1
 1
 1
 1
 1
 1
 1
 1
 1
 1
 1
 1
 1
 1
 1
 1
 1
 1
 1
 1
 1
 1
 1
 1
 1
 1
 1
 1
 1
 1
 1
 1
 1
 1
 1
 1
 1
 1
 1
 1
 1
 1
 1
 1
 1
 1
 1
 1
 1
 1
 1
 1
 1
 1
 1
 1
 1
 1
 1
 1
 1
 1
 1
 1
 1
 1
 1
 1
 1
 1
 1
 1
 1
 1
 1
 1
 1
 1
 1
 1
 1
 1
 1
 1
 1
 1
 1
 1
 1
 1
 1
 1
 1
 1
 1
 1
 1
 1
 1
 1
 1
 1
 1
 <

AUGUST 2023

Su Mo Tu We Th Fr S 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 5 10 11 12 13 14 15 1

SUN	MON	TUE	WED	THU	FRI	SAT
30 wk31/22	31	1	2	3	4	5
6 wk32/21	7	8	9	10	11	12
13 wk33/20	14	15	16	17	18	19
20 wk34/19	21	22	23	24	25	26
27 wk35/18	28	29	30	31	1	2









AUGUST

 Su
 Mo
 Tu
 We
 Th
 Fr
 Sa

 1
 2
 3
 4
 5

 6
 7
 8
 9
 10
 11
 12

 13
 14
 15
 16
 17
 18
 19

 20
 21
 22
 23
 24
 25
 26

 27
 28
 29
 30
 31

SEPTEMBER 2023

OCTOBER

 Su
 Mo
 Tu
 We
 Th
 Fr
 Sa

 1
 2
 3
 4
 5
 6
 7

 8
 9
 10
 11
 12
 13
 14

 15
 16
 17
 18
 19
 20
 22

 22
 23
 24
 25
 26
 27
 26

SUN	MON	TUE	WED	THU	FRI	SAT
27 wk35/18	28	29	30	31	1	2
3 wk36/17	4 Labor Day	5	6	7	8	9
10 wk37/16	11	12	13	14	15	16
17 wk38/15	18	19	20	21	22	23
24 wk39/14	25	26	27	28	29	30









10 11 12 13 14 15 **16 17** 18 19 20 21 22 **23 24** 25 26 27 28 29 **30**

OCTOBER 2023

SUN	MON	TUE	WED	THU	FRI	SAT
1 wk40/13	2	3	4	5	6	7
Wk41/12	9 Columbus Day	10	11	12	13	14
15 wk42/11	16	17	18	19	20	21
22 wk43/10	23	24	25	26	27	28
29 wk44/9	30	31 Halloween	1	2	3	4









OCTORFR

 Su
 Mo
 Tu
 We
 Th
 Fr
 Sa

 1
 2
 3
 4
 5
 6
 7

 8
 9
 10
 11
 12
 13
 14

 15
 16
 17
 18
 19
 20
 21

 22
 23
 24
 25
 26
 27
 28

NOVEMBER 2023

Su Mo Tu We Th Fr Si

1 2

3 4 5 6 7 8 9

10 11 12 13 14 15 16

17 18 19 20 21 22 23

24 25 26 27 28 29 36

SUN	MON	TUE	WED	THU	FRI	SAT
29 wk449	30	31	1	2	3	4
5 Daylight Savings Ends	6	7 Election Day	8	9	10	11 Veterans Day
12 wk46/7	13	14	15	16	17	18
19 wk47/6	20	21	22	23 Thanksgiving	24	25
26 wk48/5	27	28	29	30	1	2









NOVEMBER

 Su
 Mo
 Tu
 We
 Th
 Fr
 Sa

 1
 2
 3
 4

 5
 6
 7
 8
 9
 10
 11

 12
 13
 14
 15
 16
 17
 18

 19
 20
 21
 22
 23
 24
 25

 26
 27
 28
 29
 30

DECEMBER 2023

JANUARY 2024

 Su
 Mo
 Tu
 We
 Th
 Fr
 Sa

 1
 2
 3
 4
 5
 6

 7
 8
 9
 10
 11
 12
 13

 14
 15
 16
 17
 18
 19
 20

 21
 22
 23
 24
 25
 26
 27

SUN	MON	TUE	WED	THU	FRI	SAT
26 wk48/5	27	28	29	30	1	2
3 wk49/4	4	5	6	7	8	9
10 wk50/3	11	12	13	14	15	16
17 wk51/2	18	19	20	21	22	23
24 Christmas Eve	25 Christmas Day	26	27	28	29	30

31 New Years Eve









199 Bolivar Drive Bradford, PA 16701 P: 814.362.5536 F: 814.362.8883

www.KOASpeer.com

JANUARY

Su	Мо	Tu	We	Th	Fr	Sa
	1	2	3	4	5	6
7	8	9	10	11	12	13
14	15	16	17	18	19	20
21	22	23	24	25	26	27
28	29	30	31			

APRIL

Su	Мо	Tu	We	Th	Fr	Sa
	1	2	3	4	5	6
7	8	9	10	11	12	13
14	15	16	17	18	19	20
21	22	23	24	25	26	27
28	29	30				

JULY

Su	Мо	Tu	We	Th	Fr	Sa
	1	2	3	4	5	6
7	8	9	10	11	12	13
14	15	16	17	18	19	20
21	22	23	24	25	26	27
28	29	30	31			

OCTOBER

Su	Мо	Tu	We	Th	Fr	Sa
		1	2	3	4	5
6	7	8	9	10	11	12
13	14	15	16	17	18	19
20	21	22	23	24	25	26
27	28	29	30	31		

FEBRUARY

Su	Мо	Tu	We	Th	Fr	Sa
				1	2	3
4	5	6	7	8	9	10
11	12	13	14	15	16	17
18	19	20	21	22	23	24
25	26	27	28	29		

MAY

Su	Мо	Tu	We	Th	Fr	Sa
			1	2	3	4
5	6	7	8	9	10	11
12	13	14	15	16	17	18
19	20	21	22	23	24	25
26	27	28	29	30	31	

AUGUST

Su	Мо	Tu	We	Th	Fr	Sa
				1	2	3
4	5	6	7	8	9	10
11	12	13	14	15	16	17
18	19	20	21	22	23	24
25	26	27	28	29	30	31

NOVEMBER

Su	Мо	Tu	We	Th	Fr	Sa
					1	2
3	4	5	6	7	8	9
10	11	12	13	14	15	16
17	18	19	20	21	22	23
24	25	26	27	28	29	30

MARCH

Su	Мо	Tu	We	Th	Fr	Sa
					1	2
3	4	5	6	7	8	9
10	11	12	13	14	15	16
17	18	19	20	21	22	23
24	25	26	27	28	29	30
31						

JUNE

		_				
Su	Мо	Tu	We	Th	Fr	Sa
						1
2	3	4	5	6	7	8
9	10	11	12	13	14	15
16	17	18	19	20	21	22
23	24	25	26	27	28	29
30						

SEPTEMBER

Su	Мо	Tu	We	Th	Fr	Sa
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
8	9	10	11	12	13	14
15	16	17	18	19	20	21
22	23	24	25	26	27	28
29	30					

DECEMBER

Su	Мо	Tu	We	Th	Fr	Sa
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
8	9	10	11	12	13	14
15	16	17	18	19	20	21
22	23	24	25	26	27	28
29	30	31				